
• • 
capital 

FLORIDA PUBLIC S&RVICB COMMISSION 
circle OLfice Center • 2540 Shumard Oak 

Tallahasoee, Florida 323~~-oeso 
Boulevard 

J7\NUARY 9, 1997 

TO: DI.RBCTOR, DIVISION OF RBCORDS 1\ND REPORTING (81\YO) 

FROM: 

RB: 

AGENDA: 

DIVISION OF Am>ITXI'IG & J?ItfJ\Nri\NALYSIS (HJ\CKNEY. A'-"'\ 
MA1:1RS'i, WRIGHT)~I f.J ~0" DM .<: 
DIVISION OF BLECTRIC & &As (M ({ o)IF 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (V. JOBNSON)Yllt JD::f 
DOCKBT NO. 970023-GU - PLORIDA DIVISION OP CRESI\PBJ\KB 
OTILrr:II!.S CORPOAATION - INVRS'riGATION OP 1995 EARNlNOS OP 
PLORIDA DIVISION OP CHESAPBAKB UTILITIBS CORPORATION 

01/21/97 - REGULAR AGENDA - PROPOSBD 1\GBNCY l\CTION -
DrrB"RESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DA'l'ES: NONE 

SPBCil\L INS'rRVC'l'lONS: S: \PSC\APA \WP~ !)023. RCM 
l\TTACHMEN'l'S 3 1\ND 4 NOT 1\VIIllJ\BLE 

CMB DACKGBO!JND 

In Order No. PSC-95-0160-FOF-GO, issued on February 6, 1995, 
the Commission approved the Florida Division of Chesapeake 
Utilities Corporation's (Chesapeake) proposal regarding the capping 
of its earnings for calendar years 1994 and 1995. The amount o t 
ovorcarni ngs for 1994, in Order llo . PSC-95-1205-POP-OV, ioaued on 
September 28, 1995, was determined to be $62,360. These revenues 
were deferred until 1995, as stated in the first mentioned order. 

The December 1995 Earnings Surveillance Report, f ilod on 
February 27, 1996, indicated that Chesapeake had overearnod for 
1995. Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Order No. 
PSC-95-0160-FOP-GU, Staff audited t he Surveillance Report to review 
the overearnin.ge. On November 15, 1996, the Company filed a 
revised Earnings Surveillance Report which still indicated there 
were overearningo in 1995. 

OOCU11FIH tHl''I'ER OATE 

oz& 1 JMI-9:;; 

FPSC-REtor.os tREP~TU\G 



• 
DOCKET NO. 970023-0U 
OATE:JANUARY 9, 1997 

• 
DIScuSSION OP ISSQES 

ISSUE l: What is the appropriate return on equity (ROE) for 
determining overearninga in 19957 

BECOMMENDAT!OH: The appropriate ROE for determining overearnings in 
1995 is :U.St. (MAUREY) 

STAPP JINALXSIS: In Order No. PSC·95·0160·FOP-GU issued on February 
6, 1995, in Docket No. 950016-GU, Lhe Commission accepted the 
COmpany's offer to cap 1994 earnings at an ROE of 12.0t and to cap 
1995 earni ngs at an ROE of 12.0• plus or minus an adjustment baaed 
on the relative change in long-term interest rates. Tho order 
spdcified the adjustment was to be calculated by subtracting the 
average yield on 30-year Treasury bonds for the period October, 
November. and December, 1994, from the average yield on 30-year 
Treasury bonds for October. November. and December, 1995. The 
average yield for each three-month period was to be determine~ by 
averaging the applicable monthly aver ages as reported in the 
Moody's Bond Suryoy. :Ln addition, th.e upward or downward 
adjustment resulting from this calculation, for purposes of 
determining the 1995 earnings cap, shall not exceed SO basis 
pointo. 

The average monthly yields on 30-year Treasury bonds as 
reported by MOody'g were 7.93t, 8.07t, and 7.87t for the months of 
Oc tober, November, and December, 1994, reapectively. The average 
monthly yields on 30-year Treasury bonda as reported in Mogdy'a 
were 6.37t, 6.25t , and 6.06t for the months of October, November. 
and December, 1995, respectively. Subtracting the average for the 
three-..onth period in 1994 of 7. 96t fl'QIII the average for the three­
month period in 1995 of 6. 23t produces a spread of 173 bile is 
points. Because the order limite the adjustment resulting from 
thiu calculation to a maximum of SO baaia points, the earnings cap 
for 1995 is ll.St. 

- 2 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 970023-GU 
DATE:JANOARY 9, 1997 

• 
ISSQB 2: What is the amount of overearnings for 1995? 

RECQOIBHDADON: The amount of overearnings for 1995 ie $229,678. 
(HACKNEY) 

STAFF l\Hl\LXSIS: According to the original Earnings Su:-veillance 
Report IESRl. filed on February 27, 1996, Chesapeake had an 
achieved Return on Equity (ROB) of l2.33t, compared to ita 1995 
earnings cap of 11.5\. However, after several discuaalona with 
Staff, the Company filed a revised 1995 Surveillance Report which 
reflects an achieved ROE of 12.49t. In addition to the adjustments 
the COmpany made on the original ESR, t.he Company made the 
C~llowing adjustments on the revised ESR: 

Ad1uoJ:m:nt 1: Scl! Jnau.ronce Reserve - Aa pare of cho C~ny• a 
last rate caae, Order No. 23166, Working Capital waa adjusted to 
include t.he reserve aet up by Chesapeake, to provide Cor the 
deductible• and other uncovered costa of ita insurance, eapecially 
property and liability insurance. In the original ESR for calendar 
year 1995, thia reaerve account had not been adjuated for actual 
claiu. The revised ESR has this adjustment., in the amount of 
$37,472, and Staff considero thie to be reasonable. 

Ad1yotment 2: lntcrcot Payable - Since the Company 1a only a 
diviaion of Cheaapeake Utilities Corporation, it doea not have any 
debt on ita books; the debt is all on the conaolidated books. 
Decauae or thia, the original ESR did not include an amount Cor the 
accrued intereat payable which the Company would have incurred on 
a atand-alone baaia. The company, in the revised FSR, reflected 
this accrual with an adjustment of $102,304 which would be a 
reduction in Working Capital. Staff has reviewed the calculation 
of this adjustment and conside~s it reaaonable. 

Adiuotment 3 : Plex Rate X.iabilir.y - On the original ESR, the 
COmpany treac.ed thio ae a deduction from Working Capital. Becauae 
thil account accrues interest at the thirty day commercial paper 
raLe and consist& of an amount owed to customers, the liability 
should be coraidered as aimilar to Short Term Debt, and thus should 
b1t included in the Capital Structure. On t.be reviaed ESR, the 
Company did include this liability account in the Capital 
Structure. The atDOunt. of the adjustment is $~56,568. Staff 
conaidera thia to be raaaonable. 

Ac!1uotmenc t : Reserve for Refilnds • This account includea the 
accrued amount of overearnings for 1994 and 1995. In tho original 
ESR, the Companr removed this from Working Capital, when it should 
have included t aa a reduct.ion to oame. In the reviaed BSR, the 
Company included ehia in the WorkJng Capital calculation, resulting 
in a reduct.ion in Rate Base of $131,180. St.aff conaiders that the 

- 3 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 970023-GU 
DATE:JANUARY 9, 1997 

• 
amount of the accrual reasonably reflects the estimated amount of 
excess enrnings for 1995 and the actual amount determined for 1994. 

Ad1uetmept 5 : :tncoae Tax Accrual - In the original ESR, tbe 
Company did not reduce the tax accrual accounts for its portion of 
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation's total stand-alone quarterly tax 
payments thus overstating the a ccrual accoun ts. In the revised E9R 
the Company adjusted these accounts by t he amount of $700,055, 
which upon review Staf£ agrees is the proper a mount. 

Based on the above adjuetmente, the Company increaeed it• NOI 
by s:.. 973 due to the change in the interest synchronization 
adjustment. This is an appropriate adjustment. 

Ad1uet;••nt 61 OVer-recovery of P\lrcbaeed Qae Colt In .tlltic:n 
to the Company's adjustments, Staff recommends another adjuetment 
which involves the Company•• Unrecovered Purchased Gae Cost 
account. According to the 1995 ESR, the Company had an 
overrecovery of $§93,286 which it removed from Working Capital. The 
Company's current position is that it has shown diligent efforts to 
reduce PGA overrecoveries and that the factors which caueed the 
overrecoveries were beyond the Company's control. Therefore, the 
Company believes that it should not be penalized for ito 
overrecovered POA balance and the appropriate treatment of the PGA 
balance should be as a component of Capital Structure with interest 
calculated at the average thirty(JO) day commercial paper rate for 
the period and not as a reduction to Rate Base. Per the Company's 
request we have attached two letters regardin9 this ieeue. 

The Commission's position on this iesue, ae decided in Oockot 
No. 830012-EU (Tampa Electric Company), and more recently, in the 
lateet City Gae rate case, Docket No. 960502-GU, has been that. 
these overrecoveries should be treated as coet-free liabilitiee and 
should be used to reduce ite working capital allowance. If 
overrecoveries are not recogni~ed in Working Capital, Rate Baae ia 
increased and the utility earns a return on the overrecovery. In 
other words, the Tatepayer provides the interest on the 
overrecovory. By including overrecoverios ao a reduction to working 
Capital, a company will have an incentive to make its projections 
tor tho fuel cost recovery clause aa accurate as possible and avoid 
such large overrecoveries. Also, tho Company had opportunitieo to 
reduce overcollections during 1995 . Staff recommends that the 
amount of the ovorrecovery, $§93,28§, should be a reduction to 
Working Capital. Thta roduotion in Working Capital reeults in a 
pro rata change in the Capital Struct.ure. rn addition, thoro would 
be a $9, 458 adjustment to decrease Net Operating Income for 
intoreet ayncbronLzation. 

- 4 -



• • 
DOCKET NO. 970023-GU 
DATE:JANUARY 9, 1997 

Aft:er all of the above adjuscments were made, the 1995 
thirceen month average Rate Base of the Company was $15,016,701, 
with a Net Operating income of $1,529,607. The resulting Rate of 
Return ie thus 10.14t , and using the adjusced Capital Structure, 
the Recurn on Equity is 13.27t, or 1.77t above the cap. The excess 
Net Operating Incoma for the calendar year 1995 is $140,562, 
resulting in overearnings of $229,678. 

ISSUE 3: What: should be the disposition of the 1994 and 1995 
overearninge? 

RECOMMEN!)I\TION: 
credited to the 
clean-up costs. 

The overearninge for 1994 and 1995 should be 
Company• a accumulated reserve for environmental 
(HACKNEY, MILLS) 

STAfF ARALXSIS: The Company is still in the process of evaluating 
the excent and cost of the environmencal clean-up of a former gao 
manufoct:u.ri.ng site. BecQuoe of thi~:~, it faces a pot:eneially 
significant expense for this item. ln a recent proposal to the 
Florida Department of Bnvironmental Protection (FPEPJ, these coots 
were escimated to be between approximately $<175, 000 and $1.5 
million. 

In order to provide for this major expense. in Order No. PSC-
95-0160-FOF-GU, the COmaUssion allowed Chesapeake to retroactively 
resume in 1994 its $71, 114 annual accrual to its environmental 
clean-up reserve. The Commission further allowed che Company to 
offset the 1994 excess earnings against any of these coats incurred 
in 1995. 

Even though Chesapeake did not incur a significant amount o f 
these expenses in 1995, the probability of these expen~Jes occurring 
in the near future still exists. Therefore, Staff recommends that 
the exceso earnings for 1994 and 1995 ba applied to the accumulated 
reserve for environmental coats, which is the treatment the Company 
proposed by letter dnted March 27, 1996. Tho balance of this 
reserve account as of DccenU>or 31, 1995, wall $64,181. lf che 
reserve is credited wich che amount of the overearnings for 1994 
and 1995, the balance as of December 31, 1995 would be $356,219. 
This amount is still significantly below that estimated for the 
total cost of this environmental clean-up. 

- s -



• 
DOCKET NO. 9?0023-GU 
OATE:JANUAAY 9, J.997 

ISSVB 4 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
RECQMMENDA'I'ION: Yea. This docXet should be closed if no 
substantially affected person timely files a protest to c:he 
Commission's proposed agency action. (V. JOHNSON) 

STAPF ANaLYSIS : Pursuant to Rule 25·22.029 (4), F.A.C., any person 
whose interests are substantially affected by the Commission• s 
proposed agency action may file a protest within 21 days of the 
issuance of the order. If no timely protest is filed. the docket 
should ~e closed. 

- 6 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 970023-GO 
OATE:JANUARY 9, 1991 

FLORIDA DIVISION OF 
CHESAPEAKE UTlUTIES CORPORATION 

DOCKET NO 1170023-GU 

CALCULATION Of 1995 EXCESS RMNUE 

NET OPERATING INCOME PER REVISED ESR 

Sta!! AciNJ!met!l !118· 

1nwo111 Sync:hiOnlzatlcn 

Total Ad)"alments 

AdJUIItd NOI 

RATE BASE PER ESR 

Slat! Adlustmenl !Oi 

Work. Cap • Overrecove!Y of Purcll. Gaa Coal 

Tohll AdJUStments 

Adjllaltd Rate Base 

ROR C 11.50% ROE 
MlllUmUm elowed NOt 
~NOt 
ExceM NOt 
NOt Muluplier 
TOTAl. 111115 EXCESS REVENUE 

- 7 -

(11~58) 

(6113,286) 

X 

lC 

• 
ATTACHMENT 1 

Oihlan·ll7 

$1.5311,065 

(11.~58) 

SI.571J,Il07 

$15,7011,1186 

(8113,286) 

SIS.O!B,/00" 

11.25% 
1.380.0115 
1,6211,607 

lco.S62 
1 6J.4 

SZZU.619 



DOCKET NO. 970023-GO 
OAl'E : JANtlAR '{ 9 • 1.9 9 7 

~ OMSIOH OF~ UTUllES ~'TlOI(, IHC­
OOCI<ET ~ 970023oGU 

ATTACHIIEilf2 
cs.Jal>.f7 

1m CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

LONG TERM DEBT - IR8 
LONG TERII DEBT • OllER 
SHORT TERII OEBT 
FlEX RATE U\8IUTY 
CUSTOMER. DEPOSITS 
coe•uON EOOnY 
INVES1MEHT TAlC CRaliT 
llEFSIR£I) INCOioiE TAXES 
DEfEJIRfO INCOME TAXES 109 
~TOAY ASSa!TIUI\a. 10* 
TOTAL 

STN'f COST ~ 
PER &PECIRC STNF RATIO RATE COST 
ESR AO.IIJSn,EHTS AOJUSTEO C%1 {Yo) C%1 
~~~ ~ ~~· ··~ 0....,. 

4,30Ull0 g<7,7to) • .115,110 27.40% 1 53!1 U6!1 
I.OOO.Na C<9.29l) 951-SliO 634!1 1.0511 ~la!l 

256,$61 ~ 1,71!1 1.11211 0 10!1 
•21.3011 • 21.3011 us~ a~ cu•11 

1,04S.061 (3JU13) 7,84USS 50.94% ,,_ 5.8611 
••s.aeo 41l,le0 Z.7ft ~ CI.CXI!I 
!1.29,143 529,143 3.52'Ao 0.- CI.CXI!I 
~.$6i) 12$.569) .0 17!1 ~ CI.CXI!I 
-· ~.>Ot Q. lf% 0,00,. O.OOlt 

HVOY.VI6 (tJD:;a5) 150011-.NJ -----------,~ 1::2:4 

- 8 -

• 

• 



\ 

DOCKET NO. 9700~U 
DATE : J&~UARY 9 , 1997 

41-rACHHBNT 3 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

... 

""•·· • .....,. <Wtk• 
uuu•~"'• 

t4-•M ...,__,.j ·h~ 'Jirll 
rHII .... UI:!S 

r • .,.n•l"•t ,. ,._ 

Mr. Dale Mailhot 

Jamwy 7, 1997 

florida Public Service Commluion 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Ta!WiaA«, FL 32399.0868 

Dar Mr. Mailhot: 

. . ·~ .. 
' C' 

In rcsponK to a oonvcrsatlon with uun Haduley, I am forwarding 10 you 
Chesapeake's offldal position with respect 10 the uaunent of the PCA ov~ 
ln our 1995 1UNdllancc rcpon. We s110ngly believe ~t the J'GA N!.lnCC should be 
lndudcd u a oomponent of capital sll\lcture with lntcre5t alculated at the average 30 
day eommcrdal paper 1'2tc: for the: p<rlod and not trc:ated u a reduction to 1'2tc b.uc: 
for purpose:~ of IICttling our 1995 oYereAmlngs. Support for our position was 
outlined ln my lettc:r dated November 25. 1996 (attaehed). 

I undc:ntand that sta!f lJ CXInccmed that Chesapeake has not attempted to refund lu 
PGA ovcrcollection out-of-cycle. M J have mentioned before. Chesapeake has not 
attempted to refund any PCA ovemcovcry out-of-cycle, primarily due to the 
unc:erul.nty of the natural gas market. k. you know, natural gu lJ the most volatile 
of the c:ommodltiCI ttaded on the market. 

Chelapc:alcc is flexing lu PGA rate: down monthly to our best cstl.m.tte of the actual 
gu cosu when they an: lowcr than the approved cap. However, - do cxpc:rlcnce 
months when •we an: not able 10 charge the actual con. of~~ IU'Id uu:rd'orc 
W\dcrcollcct. The undcneco<'Crle~ would have a JlgnJAcam lmpa« on the cwt of gas 
in a future pcrlod If 01csapc:alcc rd'un.dcd overrccovcrlcs out-of-cyc:lc, possibly to the 
extent that Chesapeake's cwt of gu would no longer be competitive with alt.ernatlve 
fudJ. 

An example of unfofCIICCII undcneco<'Criesls preacntly occuning. Due to rising gas 
prlCCIIn November IU'Id Oc:ccmbcr. Cheupem has undcrecovercd approximately 
$440,000 In thCIIC two months. We arc cxpcriendng a similar altuatlon In January 
1997. Coupled with amortlz:atlon o( a prior period IIUC•up, the NJanc:e In 
Chcsapcakc'a PCA acrount wiU be reducxd from an ovem:CXIVCf)' of $672.000 In 

f""11""VVI.OM~1'0 

fWtT().t. tW"-S f;ITV "~11••""'~ t411')V"(t~~ tMlAU,_, • .,..,.."'cm· "-,.\1,.' ~un 
~~ I~ LMt l.N'r!t WNH "'H:4f lAAJ t~TO,..- \l ("&nt'O f\1\~HlTV 

- 9 -



·. 

• DOCRET NO. 970023- GU 
01\TE: JANUARY 9, 1997 

Mr. fnle Mailhot 
P"C"2 
JM>uaty7, 1997 

• AT'l'ACUMENT 3 
PAGE 2 OP 2 

October 1996 to an !WldercoUectlon of approldmatdy $250,000 by the end of 
January 1997. Had Chesapeake previously ref~ the OYa'rCCOYC1)' out-of<yde. 
we would be faced with an underrecovay of $922,000 near the end of a PGA cycle, 
whldl would lnacuc: our gu rate approxlmatdy 2.S oenu In the nat cycle. Since 
the CWTenl period ends in Man:h, there would not be suffident.llme to ~ucst and 
rudve approval for • rnldo(l()~ oorrU:llon that would allow w to biU a rate In exa::u 
of our cxlnlng appro'YC!d cap. 

We beUcve that Cllcaapc.akt maJces every dl'ort tO red~~« PGA ~c:a and 
therefore, 1hould not be penallud by having the PGA balance deducted from nne 
base. We also beUC~M: that due to the unoertalnty of the gas markc1. and the volatility 
of gu prtcc.s. a gu udllty ahould not be forced to refund a PGA overrttOVay out-of­
cycle. The gas bwincss iJ cyclical by nat~ and gu ullllllu should be allowed to 
offset undcrrerovcric:sln the winter with overrec:overiu In the 1wnmer without 
penalty for c:amlnp swvdllance purposes. 

We apprcdue your considcratlon of our commenu. We would also appreciate you 
atuchlng thiJ memo and our November ZS, 1996 m.cmo to sta.fl'a recommendallon 
for subrnlulon to the: Comrnlulon. Thank· you for your coopcrallon. 

Sincerely, 

~v'.LJouoL. 
AnncV. Wood 
Accounting and "Ra~e~ Manager 

En do~ 

cc: Tom Ceoffroy 
Wayne Schiefelbein 

- 10 -



DOCKET NO. 97002~ 
DATE:· JANUARY 9, 1 997 

.,.,..., ·-- ()fl;,g 101,.,.,_...,.W ............... ..._~. 
,..aumJa!!­
,.,..u,..~ 

Mr. Dale Mallhot 
BwuuChlcf 

November 25, 1996 

Aorl& PubUc ScMa: Cocnmlulon 
2540 ShUI1W'd Oak Blvd. 
Tallahass«, FL 32399~ 

Dear Mr. Mallhoc 

. 1\CIIM.EIIT 4 
PAGE 1 OP 8 

Atuehod please find the PCA anaJysU we spoke about an Frlcby. I have analyzed the 
accoum for thl: ~'dvc monl.lu end¢ Dea:mbct 31, 1995. ln IWJU1\.U)', It appcan 
the overruovetlcs M: have apetlcncal an: the rcru!L of scvcnl faaon. 

Let me begin by expl.alnlng the process Chc:aapeake goes throu&Jl each month when 
Kttlng PCA rates. ~you know, we Ole for a PCA cap every January for the period 
April through March. Thla rate lncludca our proJectl:on of thcrm aalu and con or gas 
(or the period plus a !lnJC'oup (IICUir (or pdor period ovr:r and underruovetlu. 

At the beginning of each month, Olca.tpeake Clllmuet firm and lntctNptlble ulu 
for the month as wdJ u the con or g.u for that month. II the est! mated ratea arc Ius 
llun the PGA approval cap, Chwpc.akr Oactlhc rate down lO the csdmatcd ralCS 
ln order to avoid 11.1ze ~c:a and to allow w: lD be c:ompctltlvc with our latgc 
customers' .altematl~ fuel JOun:o. We Ole a flex down PCA ftllng with the Division 
or £lcctrlc and Cu u the 1q1nn1na ol each month. As you can sec: from the 
attached achcdulc, Olcaapcake trWc.c:a every cll'ort to avoid ovcrrecovcriea. During 
the last 35 months,- have charged the cap only 7 t1mca. ln faa. ln each of the 7 
months we charged the cap we were catlmatlng au ooau gt'QW than cap and u a 
result we were estimating undcrnaJvcrlcs durin& those months. During 1995, 
Chcsapcaltc f1cxcd the PCA rate down ln all twelve months. 

Even with revUcd citlmild at the beglMlng of e:ach month, lliJ vuy possible lD 
cxpcrlencx an ovur~ for the month. Cheupe.oalce wu historical dAta combined 
with lnLUVIcws of lUI luge cwi.OIJicn' ~rcmcnt to fom:anlu leNd each month. 
To the c:xtcnt that uJc:a volumcsl.nau.ae fn>m our ftnt of the month enlmatc, 
Cheupe.oalce may apcrlcnoe an lnausc ln PCA reva~ucs. One M)U)d abo expect an 

MIUW. C'AI.....a: lO 
MllllOW t~cnv ..,.,. • ..-..~ ...,.,.,,.l»>' ft,N(lH.f'IIU) ttl(»t.NC)art V.AVI&Y .........V 

N. ~ UG.I LNq. a.,.n "-MU D..IC)(( ~.AU~ 1'0lll P Q.GlO 1'\Nn OI'Y 

- 11 -



• 'OOCK!:T NO. 970023-GU 
DATE : JANUARY 9 , 1997 

Mr. Dole Ma!lhol 
P-s;e 2 
NCJ'o'Ctf\bu 2S, 1996 

• A'l'TAO IMENT 4 
l>ME 2 OF II 

Increased c:ost of gu tr ules volumeslncreaac for the month. As you can ~« from 
the a.tw:hed 1Chedu1c, actual Wei vo!Wl\CI c:xc:ceded our erunutes for the pcdod by 
approxlmatdy 6, 160,000 thcmu. This difference Is pdmarlly the result of 
lnt.::m~ptlble volumes In cxccs:s of what we proJected. The lncrcuc: ln volumes 
ruulted ln Increased PGA revenues of $1 ,23<4,062. Cost of gu exceeded our 
estimates by $6115.747. equalling a net avccrecovcry for the pcdod of SS48,.31S. 

Two IICJIU whlcll affect c:xm of p but are not rea.dldy estimable •. n the: f1n1. of the 
month foreout, andl are therefore excluded, arc: c::uhout dollan and FGT revenue 
sharing. Cashout dollan taUlt £rom balancing 0\eaapc.akc'• dlMbutlon ')'Item wl th 
FCT and with our tnruporutlon c:ustomcn. As ddivay point operator on FCT, 
0\esapc.Ue IJ financially reapoNiblc for alllmbalaru:cs (the dlJTcrcncc between gu 
scheduled for dellvery and actual dellvedes) between lu distribution ')'Item and FGT. 
We seule those lmbl&lanCCJ by dther booldng out with (and paying directly) anothtt 
pArty on FGl'II)'Stcm or by cashing out those ba.latlCCJ with FGI'. During thla 
period, "'-e cUd both. Since our transportation c:ustomer Imbalances are lnduded in 
the l)'lltm•wldc lmb.llancc, we have a whout mcchanlmln our tariff for ruolutio:n 
o f customer ImbalAnces (Original Shccta Nos. 76 and 77). Our mechanism IJ 
desl~d to enClOUJU,gc transportation customers to stay within ddlncd tolcranccaao 
as to avoid any ncgallvc opcnulonallmpact on Chaapcake'a distribution I)'Stcm. As 
a result. It b not uncommon for Chesa~.W to recover more doUan from lu 
CUStomers than It ac:uWiy had to pay to settle the monthly lmbalancc with FGI'. All 
the dollan recovered from cashing out Imbalances are approprllltdy debltccVcredlted 
to the PGA I have attaChed a schedule of our cuhout doll.an for the period, which 
ruulted ln a aedlt to the PGA of $415,677. 

FCT moenue slwlng receved for the period wu $72,645. FGT credlu Onn lhlppm 
monthly with a pro-nta $hare of revenue. when c:ap.1dty on the pipeline Ia ruffid cnt 
to allow Interruptible tr&NpOrtatlon volwnc:s to flow. h stated above. Chc:aapcalu: 
does not forea.sl th!s revenue at U\c begmn.lng of the month, hOWI:YCJ', - do credit 
the doUan dJrealy to tl1e PGA 

- 12 -



• DOCKET NO. 970 023- GU 
DATE: JANUARY 9 , 19 97 

Mr. Dale M&ilh« 
Pa~3 
No-cnlbct 2$, 1996 

• ATTACHMENT 4 
PIIGt 3 OF 8 

In rumnwy. Chcl&pealtc'• ~ PGA bal.lulc:e lw resulted prlrrwlly from thA: 
lncreue In wa volwna to lntcnupllble customera beyond ow- 6rn of lhe monlh 
atlmate and lhe dolluJ received from aetillng lhe plpdlne IJ:nbalanc:eJ wllh FGT, 
olher pan! a, and our customen. Olcape.ake lowered lhe PGA rate each monlh 
duting 1995 In order to avoid luge ovemeov<rlu Cor lhe perlod b.ued on lhe belt 
lnfomuuJon - lud at lhe tlme. 

We bdJ~ Olesapealu: lw shown dJUgent dl'oru LO reduce PGA ovem:covcriet and 
lhatlhe facto,.. which caused our overrccov<rles are beyond our CIOntrOI. At a rcsu.lt, 
our posltlon Ia lhatlhe PGA ba.bno: should be lnduded u a CIOmpol'cnt of apltal 
Jli"UCUU'C wllh lntcrat calc:ulated at lhe aveta~ SO cby CIOmmcrclal paper l'llte for che 
palod and not u a reduction to ntc but forpurpclfO oflcttllngour 1995 
OVt:rellt!IIJ\ga wilh Staff. We do Mt bdleve that Chesapeake should be pen.tllzcd for 
lu ovem:covercd PCA balance. Pkue contael me llf you have any quatlons 
reglU'dlng lhJJ anal)!Jis. Thank·you for thA: opportunlty to ldd=a thla Issue. 

AnneV, Wood 
Accounlliig iiid Raw Miiiagct 

a:: WaY"cSchlefelbdn 
Tom Ceoiiroy 
Steve Thompson 

- 13 -



' • 

DOCKET NO. 9700. U 
DATE : JANUARY 9 997 

CHESAPEAKE UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
FLORIDA OMSION 
PGA GAS AATtiS 
JANUARY 1894 THRU NOVEMBER lOGS 

1894 
JANUIJff 
FEBRUARY 
MARCH 
APRIL 
W.Y 
JUNE 27.503 
JULY 21.847 
AUGUST 22,1S5 
aEPTEMIIER 21.50e 
~OBER :n.m 
NOVEMBER 24.412 
DECEMBER 25M& 

FIRM 
BILLED 

lOllS POA 
JANUARY 23.832 
FEBRUARY 20.357 
MARCH 20.0111 
APRIL :18.707 
MAY 27.325 
JUNE 31.415 
JULY 25.007 
AUGUST 25.473 
SEPTEMSER 2UIO 
OCTOBER 31 .027 
NOVEMBER u.m 
OEcaABER 34.771 

FIRM 
BlUED 

lOGS 
JANUAAY 
FEBRUARY 
MARCH 
APRIL 
MAY 
JUNE 20.405 
JULY 31.04e 
AUGUST 28.170 
BEPTEJ.cBER 
OCTOBER 
NOVEM8ER 

NUMBER OF~: u 
MOtmiS AT CN> 7 

3&.894 
3&.894 
35.oa2 
35.oa2 
~.0«2 
35.oa2 
35.012 
35.()82 
35.oa2 
35.()82 
:15.0&2 

APPROVED 
CAP 
i$,082 
35.082 
35.082 
31.875 
37.875 
ll7.075 
17.07$ 
37.1575 
37.875 
17.875 
37.070 
31.875 

APPROVED 

17.075 
37.875 
35.150 
35.150 
35.150 
15.1$0 
35.151 
35,150 
35.150 
35.100 

- l4 -

•
ACHMENT 4 
E 4 OF 8 



OOCK~T NO. 9700~U 
DATE: JANUARY ~1997 

,. ~ 

i I i I I ' 
; ~ II . 
a ~ I (. 
g ~ ~ l 
1 ~ I I 
I J I I 
i a ' 1 
s I i I ' 
i I ! I h 

I 3 i ( 
I I ! ! 
I ~ ! ! . 
• I I! .. 
ll 

I 

- lS -

•
TACmiENT 4 
GE 5 OF 8 



' ' 

DOCKET NO. 9700~U 
DATE : JANUARY ~997 

' . 

- u -

A'TACl!HENT 4 
W GE 6 OF 8 



• 

\ 

DOCKET NO. 9700~U 
OATE1 .JA:~UARY ~997 

. . , . 
~ 

l 

e 
~ ! 

" i 
~ ~ 

~ 
! 
i 

f 2 

- 17 -

•
TI\CIJMENT 4 
Gl:l 7 OF 8 



\ 

• DOCKET NO. 970o:a:;u 
OAT&: JANUARY ~997 

• I I • • • 
l a ; 

• .. ! 

I I ; 
• I 
~ 0 
, 
r. 

s-
t " i ft 

,. . 5 5 
l 0 I 

,. I 0 B ~ 
l 0 I 

~ ! 
c. 

! 
" 

0 • 0 

e 

i A I 

I i I 2 2 i I 
llh ' 1 I! 1 ll 

:e s I s I hn l: l~li 

i £ 

A • 2 

I I I 
I 1,!, I 

hii I 
- l 9 -

I 
I .. • 
I 
I 
I 

I • 
1 
I 
e 

MTACHMENT 4 
. GE 8 OP 8 


	5-19 No. - 773
	5-19 No. - 774
	5-19 No. - 775
	5-19 No. - 776
	5-19 No. - 777
	5-19 No. - 778
	5-19 No. - 779
	5-19 No. - 780
	5-19 No. - 781
	5-19 No. - 782
	5-19 No. - 783
	5-19 No. - 784
	5-19 No. - 785
	5-19 No. - 786
	5-19 No. - 787
	5-19 No. - 788
	5-19 No. - 789
	5-19 No. - 790



